General information about company

Scrip code 539692

Name of the company Interactive Financial Services Limited
Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 30-09-2017

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)




St. No. Particular Yes/No
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of | No. Of Shareholding asa | Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of Total nos. 1 £ ities (IX
Category . o | Partly shares % of total no. of class of securities (IX)
Category | of Nos. OF fully paid paid-up | underlying shares shares (calculated
I sharcholder shareholders | up equity equity | Depository }_1eld (VII) as per SCRR, 1957) No of Voting (XIV) Rights | Toia] as a
(I10) shares . =1V)+ o % of
1 held (IV) shares | Receipts (VY+ (VI) (VII) As a % of Class Class | 00
held (V) | (V1) (A+B+C2) e X |egy |10® (A+B+0)
Promoter
(A) & 3 1317150 1317150 |43.71 1317150 1317150 | 43.71
Promoter
Group
B) Public 1415 1695950 1695950 |56.29 1695950 1695950 | 56.29
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 1418 3013100 3013100 | 100 3013100 3013100 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
Number of S}w(lires d
No. Of Shares | Shareholding ,asa % | [ocked in | P c¢8¢C Or
No. Of No. of Underlying assuming full h x1r) | Otherwise
Shares : - - shares (XII) encumbered | Number of
Category Underlvi Shares Outstanding conversion of itv sh
Category | of nderiymng Underlying | convertible convertible securities ( (XII) equity shares
Outstanding . -, held in
1)) shareholder . Outstanding | securities and | as a percentage of A A -
convertible . . sa sa | dematerialized
1D securities Warrants No. Of diluted share capital) % of % of | form (XIV)
X) (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | (XD=(VIDHX) Asa % | No. | total | No. | total
(@) of (A+B+C2) (a) | Shares | (a) |Shares
held held
(b) (b)
Promoter
(A) f}romoter 43.71 1317150
Group
B) Public 56.29 513040
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 1830190




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. Of Total Shareholding Number of Voting Rights held in
No.of | Partly | No.Of nos. asa % of total | cach class of securities (1X)
fully paid- | shares shares no. of shares . ] Total
Category & Name | Nos. Of paidup |up underlying | held (calculated as | No of Voting (XIV) Rights N ao
Sr. of the shareholders asa%
’ Sharcholders () (11T equity equity | Depository | (VII)= [ per SCRR, of
shares shares | Receipts (IV)+ 1957) (VIII) ) Total
held (IV) | held | (V1) (Vb |Asator | {Jasser Chass g ) 00
) (V) |(A+B+C2) ey rights
A Table II - Statement showing sharcholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
[€)) Indian
() Individuals/Hindu | 5 1317150 1317150 | 43.71 1317150 1317150 | 43.71
undivided Family
(Sl“)b'T"tal(A) 3 1317150 1317150 | 43.71 1317150 1317150 | 43.71
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 3 1317150 1317150 | 43.71 1317150 1317150 | 43.71
Group (A)=
(A)D)HA)
()
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(a(i) sharcholders 1399 1136857 1136857 | 37.73 1136857 1136857 | 37.73
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal 6 480450 480450 |15.95 480450 480450 |15.95
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
© ggzc%;;er 10 78643 78643 | 2.61 78643 78643 |2.61
(S;)b-TOtal ®) 1415 1695950 1695950 | 56.29 1695950 1695950 | 56.29
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+ 1415 1695950 1695950 | 56.29 1695950 1695950 | 56.29
(B)X2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+B+C2) 1418 3013100 3013100 | 100 3013100 3013100 | 100
Total
(A+B1C) 1418 3013100 3013100 | 100 3013100 3013100 | 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
Number of Shares
No. Of No. Of Sh: Locked in pledged or
0- No. of 0. D Shares Shareholding , as a % shares (XII) otherwise
Shares Underlying . . encumbered | Number of
. Shares . assuming full conversion of .
Underlying - Outstanding - o (XIII) equity shares
. Underlying . convertible securities ( as a ’
Sr. Outstanding . convertible . held in
. Outstanding - percentage of diluted share A A L
convertible securities and . — sa Sa | dematerialized
- Warrants capital) (XI)= (VID+H(X) As % of % of
securities Xi No. Of Warrants % of (A+B+C2) 00 °0 form (XIV)
(X) (Xi) (Xi) (a) a % of ( No. [ total | No. | total
(a) | Shares | (a) | Shares
held held
(b) (®)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 43.71 1317150
Sub-Total (A) 4371 1317150
)]
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 43.71 1317150
and Promoter
Group (A)=
AXDHAN2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(€)) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
(a(i)) 37.73 188647
(a(ii)) 15.95 316450
(e) 2.61 7943
Sub-Total (B) 56.29 513040
3)
Total Public
Shareholding
56.29 513040
B)=B)()+
B)2)+(B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 1830190
Total (A+B+C 100 1830190

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

KEDAR RANJITBHAI
MEHTA

HITESH RASIKLAL
JOSHI

UDAYAN KANUBHALI
MANDAVIA

Click here to go
back

PAN (II)

ABWPM1374Q

ACQPJ4626D

ADKPM4202F

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

105450

36700

1175000

1317150

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

105450

36700

1175000

1317150

Sharcholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.22

39

43.71

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

105450

36700

1175000

1317150

Class eg:y

Total

105450

36700

1175000

1317150

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

3.5

1.22

39

43.71

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

3.5

1.22

39

43.71

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

105450

36700

1175000

1317150

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

2

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

DIMPLE PANDEY

SHEELA HANSOTI

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

BKZPK8520M

AABPH6618Q

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

375550

41900

417450

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

375550

41900

417450

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

12.46

1.39

13.85

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (

IX)

Class eg: X

375550

41900

417450

Class eg:y

Total

375550

41900

417450

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

12.46

1.39

13.85

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

12.46

1.39

13.85

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

316450

316450




Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Any Other (specify)

Searial No. 1

2

3

4

5

Bodies

Category Corporate

Bodies Corporate

HUF

Clearing
Members

NRI — Non-
Repat

Category / More

than 1 percentage Category

More than 1 percentage of

shareholding

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

HARSIDDH EQUITY & STOCK

LTD

Click here to go
back

PAN (II)

7777799997

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

1

10

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

71242

50000

2001

400

5000

78643

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W+ (VD

71242

50000

2001

400

5000

78643

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

2.36

1.66

0.07

0.01

0.17

2.61

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 71242

50000

2001

400

5000

78643

Class eg:y

Total 71242

50000

2001

400

5000

78643

Total as a % of

Total Voting rights 236

1.66

0.07

0.01

0.17

2.61

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a 236
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.66

0.07

0.01

0.17

2.61

Number of Locked in shares (XII)




No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

5542

2001

400

7943

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Textual Information(1)




Text Block

Textual Information(1)

PAN NOT AVAILABLE







