General information about company								
Scrip code	539692							
Name of the company	Interactive Financial Services Limited							
Whether company is SME	No							
Class of Security	Equity Shares							
Type of report	Quarterly							
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	30-09-2017							
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date								
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)							

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No

	Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities												
	Category	ategory Nos Of Fully paid	No. Of No. Of Shares	shares	Total nos. shares held (VII)	% of total no. of	Number of Voting Rights he class of securities (IX)			eld in each			
Category of shareholder	shareholders (III)	up equity	paid-up equity	underlying Depository		shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)	No of Vo	ting (XI	V) Rights	Total as a			
	(II)	held (IV) $\begin{array}{c} \text{shares} \\ \text{held (V)} \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \text{Receipts} \\ \text{(VI)} \end{array}$ $\begin{array}{c} \text{(V)+ (VI)} \\ \text{(A+B+C2)} \end{array}$	(VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)						
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	3	1317150			1317150	43.71	1317150		1317150	43.71		
(B)	Public	1415	1695950			1695950	56.29	1695950		1695950	56.29		
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public												
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs												
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts												
	Total	1418	3013100			3013100	100	3013100		3013100	100		

		Table	e I - Summ	ary Statemen	t holding of specified	secu	ırities			
Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X) No. of Shares Underlyin Outstandi Warrants (Xi)	Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares
						No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				43.71					1317150
(B)	Public				56.29					513040
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100					1830190

, .	Гable II - Staten	nent showi	ng share	holdin	g pattern	of the P	romoter and	Promote	er Gr	oup	
		Nos. Of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity	No. Of Partly	No. Of	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total	Number of each class		g Rights he rities (IX)	ld in
Sr.	Category & Name of the			paid- up equity	shares underlying Depository	shares held (VII) =	no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No of Voting (XIV		V) Rights	Total as a %
	Shareholders (I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement	showing share	holding pa	ttern of th	ne Promoter a	and Promot	er Group		•		•
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	3	1317150			1317150	43.71	1317150		1317150	43.71
Sub-Total (A) (1)		3	1317150			1317150	43.71	1317150		1317150	43.71
(2)	Foreign								•		•
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		3	1317150			1317150	43.71	1317150		1317150	43.71
В	Table III - Statemen	t showing shar	eholding pa	attern of t	the Public sha	reholder		1		l	l
(1)	Institutions										
(3)	Non-institutions										
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	1399	1136857			1136857	37.73	1136857		1136857	37.73
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	6	480450			480450	15.95	480450		480450	15.95
(e)	Any Other (specify)	10	78643			78643	2.61	78643		78643	2.61
Sub-Total (B) (3)		1415	1695950			1695950	56.29	1695950		1695950	56.29
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)		1415	1695950			1695950	56.29	1695950		1695950	56.29
С	Table IV - Statemen	nt showing shar	eholding pa	attern of	the Non Pron	noter- Non	Public sharehold	er			
Total (A+B+C2)		1418	3013100			3013100	100	3013100		3013100	100
Total (A+B+C)		1418	3013100			3013100	100	3013100		3013100	100

T	able II - Sta	tement shov	ving shareholdi	ing pattern of the Promo	ter a	nd Pro	mot	er Gro	ир	
C	No. Of Shares Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares	
Sr.	Outstanding convertible securities (X) Outstandin Warrants (Xi)		convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)	
A	Table II - Stat	ement showing	g shareholding patte	ern of the Promoter and Promot	ter Gr	oup				
(1)	Indian									
(a)				43.71					1317150	
Sub-Total (A) (1)				43.71					1317150	
(2)	Foreign							•	•	
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)				43.71					1317150	
В	Table III - Sta	itement showin	g shareholding patt	tern of the Public shareholder						
(1)	Institutions									
(3)	Non-institutio	ons								
(a(i))				37.73					188647	
(a(ii))				15.95					316450	
(e)				2.61					7943	
Sub-Total (B) (3)				56.29					513040	
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)				56.29					513040	
С	Table IV - Sta	ntement showin	g shareholding pat	tern of the Non Promoter- Non	Publi	c shareho	older			
Total (A+B+C2)				100					1830190	
Total (A+B+C				100					1830190	

Searial No.	1	2	3	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	KEDAR RANJITBHAI MEHTA	HITESH RASIKLAL JOSHI	UDAYAN KANUBHAI MANDAVIA	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	ABWPM1374Q	ACQPJ4626D	ADKPM4202F	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	105450	36700	1175000	1317150
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	105450	36700	1175000	1317150
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3.5	1.22	39	43.71
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of se	ecurities (IX)		
Class eg:X	105450	36700	1175000	1317150
Class eg:y				
Total	105450	36700	1175000	1317150
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	3.5	1.22	39	43.71
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)				
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)				
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	3.5	1.22	39	43.71
Number of Locked	l in shares (XII)			
No. (a)				
As a % of total Shares held (b)				
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumber	ered (XIII)		
No. (a)				

As a % of total Shares held (b)											
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	105450	36700	1175000	1317150							
Reason for not pro	Reason for not providing PAN										
Reason for not providing PAN											

earial No.	1	2	
ame of the hareholders (I)	DIMPLE PANDEY	SHEELA HANSOTI	Click here to go back
N (II)	BKZPK8520M	AABPH6618Q	Total
of fully paid equity shares d (IV)	375550	41900	417450
o. Of Partly paid- equity shares ld (V)			
o. Of shares derlying pository ceipts (VI)			
otal nos. shares bld (VII) = (IV)+ V)+ (VI)	375550	41900	417450
nareholding as a of total no. of ares (calculated per SCRR, 157) (VIII) As a of (A+B+C2)	12.46	1.39	13.85
ımber of Voting	Rights held in each class of sec	curities (IX)	
nss eg: X	375550	41900	417450
ss eg:y			
1	375550	41900	417450
as a % of Voting rights	12.46	1.39	13.85
o. Of Shares aderlying atstanding envertible curities (X)			
o. of Shares nderlying utstanding Varrants (Xi)			
to. Of Shares inderlying putstanding convertible eccurities and No. of Warrants (Xi)			
hareholding, as a b assuming full conversion of convertible excurities (as a ercentage of iluted share apital) (XI)= VII)+(X) As a % f (A+B+C2)	12.46	1.39	13.85
umber of Locked	l in shares (XII)		·
(a)			
a % of total ares held (b)			
umber of equity hares held in ematerialized	316450	0	316450

	1	l .	
Reason for not pro	viding PAN		
Reason for not providing PAN			

C:-1NI	1		12	1		1
Searial No.	1 Podies	2	3	Clearing	5 NDI Non	
Category	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	HUF	Clearing Members	NRI – Non- Repat	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	More than 1 percentage of shareholding	Category	Category	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)		HARSIDDH EQUITY & STOCK LTD				Click here back
PAN (II)		ZZZZZ9999Z				Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	6	1	2	1	1	10
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	71242	50000	2001	400	5000	78643
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	71242	50000	2001	400	5000	78643
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.36	1.66	0.07	0.01	0.17	2.61
Number of Voting	Rights held in	each class of securities (IX)		ļ.		l
Class eg: X	71242	50000	2001	400	5000	78643
Class eg:y						
Total	71242	50000	2001	400	5000	78643
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	2.36	1.66	0.07	0.01	0.17	2.61
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	2.36	1.66	0.07	0.01	0.17	2.61

No. (a)										
As a % of total Shares held (b)										
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	5542	0	2001	400	0	7943				
Reason for not pro-	Reason for not providing PAN									
Reason for not providing PAN		Textual Information(1)								

Text Block				
Textual Information(1)	PAN NOT AVAILABLE			